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PAYM:ENT TO YORK COUNTY LAW LIBRARY 

PUBLIC LAWS, 1949 

Chapter 155 

AN ACT Relating to State Registered Bonds. 

125 

CHAP. 157 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., C. IS, § 17, amended. The last sentence of section 17 of chapter IS 
of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Said bonds shall bear the facsimile of the signature of the governor, and 
shall be signed by the treasurer and attested by the ~ 8:1:HiitElF commis
sioner of finance, with the seal of the state affixed.' 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 156 

AN ACT Relating to the Practice of Optometry. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 68, § I, sub-§' VII, additional. Section I of chapter 68 of the 
revised statutes is hereby amended by adding thereto a new subsection to 
be numbered VII, to read as follows: 

'VII. Registration in optometry,' 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 157 

AN ACT Relating to Payment to York County Law Library. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 79, § 151, amended. That part of section 151 of chapter 79 of 
the revised statutes which relates to York county, as repealed and replaced 
by chapter 253 of the public laws of 1945, is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

'York, ~,259 $1,750 .' 

Effective August 6, 1949 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1949_p0125

